FORM PTO-1595 RECO (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RDAT <b>P</b>	06-07-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
			<b>—</b>
Tab settings □□□□ ▼	nto and Tradamork	101056792 ss: Please record the attached original docume	ents or convithered
	nts and Trademark		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(in)	u. s
Clarence E. Blanchard		Name: Outboard Marine Corporation	325
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s [3] No	Internal Address:	jo
Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 300 Sea Horse Drive	
☑ Assignment	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ G	Change of Name	City: <u>Waukegan</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60085</u>	
Execution Date: May 18, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	∐res ⊠No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  O9/316582	Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed:	ndence concerning	6. Total number of applications and pater	nts involved: 1
Name: <u>John S. Beulick</u>			
Internal Address: Suite 2600		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
Street Address: One Metroplitan Square		☐ Enclosed	
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u>		☑ Authorized to be charged to depos	it account
	•	8. Deposit account number:	
06/03/1999 35H486ZZ 00000082 019384 - 0931558	5	01-2384	
01 =7 <b>±5</b> 81 <b>40</b> . ℃ €	/	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the following document.  Output  Description:	regoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is	a true copy of the original
John S. Beulick  Name of Person Signing	#1	Signature May Z	71, 1999 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

US-1443

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, CLARENCE E. BLANCHARD of 8706 Lakeshore Drive, Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158, sell and assign to OUTBOARD MARINE CORPORATION (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in MODULAR PONTOON **BOATS** invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

STATE OF TILLIOUS

County of

before me personally came the above-named day of CLARENCE E. BLANCHARD to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set

forth.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* OFFICIAL SEAL" -MARIE VAZQUEZ

RECORDED: 05/21/1999

PATENT

REEL: 009994 FRAME: 0762